©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
April 2005
FAN8741/FAN8742 Rev. 1.0.1
FA
N
8741/FA
N
8742  Spindle m

package, which is very thin and the leadframe is exposed to
the bottom side.
Ordering Information
HS=HeatSlug, EP=ExposedPad
X:Tape & Reel type
FAN8741:FG3X
FAN8742:FG1X
Device Package Operating Temp.
FAN8741G 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8741GX 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742G 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742GX 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8741MTF 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
FAN8741MTFX 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742MTF 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742MTFX 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
查询FAN8741供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN8741/FAN8742 Rev. 1.0.1
FA
N
8741/FA
N